

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-0151 Version: 0 Name: City Property - Naming the New Central

Maintenance Garage at 3800 East Biddle Street to

be the George L. Winfield Fleet Maintenance

Facility

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 7/21/2008 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 11/24/2008

Enactment date: Enactment #: 08-88

Title: City Property - Naming the New Central Maintenance Garage at 3800 East Biddle Street to be the

George L. Winfield Fleet Maintenance Facility

FOR the purpose of naming the new Central Maintenance Garage, located at 3800 East Biddle

Street, to be the George L. Winfield Fleet Maintenance Facility.

Sponsors: City Council President (Administration), Robert Curran, Warren Branch, President Young, Rochelle

Spector, James B. Kraft, Nicholas C. D'Adamo, Bill Henry, Sharon Green Middleton, Belinda

Conaway, Agnes Welch, Helen L. Holton, William H. Cole, IV, Edward Reisinger, Mary Pat Clarke

Indexes: City Property, Garage, Naming

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 08-0151 - 1st Reader.pdf, 2. DPW - 08-0151.pdf, 3. Real Estate - 08-0151.pdf, 4. Law - 08-

0151.pdf, 5. Planning - 08-0151.pdf, 6. 08-0151 - 3rd Reader.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/24/2008	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
11/17/2008	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
10/27/2008	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Recommended Favorably	
10/27/2008	0	City Council	Advanced to 3rd Rdr., Adopted Comm. Report	
9/8/2008	0	Judiciary and Legislative Investigations	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
7/24/2008	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
7/24/2008	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
7/24/2008	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
7/24/2008	0	The City Council	Referred for a Report	
7/21/2008	0	City Council	Assigned	
7/21/2008	0	City Council	Introduced	

^{*} WARNING: THIS IS AN UNOFFICIAL, INTRODUCTORY COPY OF THE BILL.
THE OFFICIAL COPY CONSIDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL IS THE FIRST READER COPY.
INTRODUCTORY*

CITY OF BALTIMORE COUNCIL BILL

File #: 08-0151, Version: 0

Introduced by: The Council President

At the request of: The Administration (Department of Public Works)

A BILL ENTITLED

AN ORDINANCE concerning

City Property - Naming the New Central Maintenance Garage at 3800 East Biddle Street to be the George L. Winfield Fleet Maintenance Facility

FOR the purpose of naming the new Central Maintenance Garage, located at 3800 East Biddle Street, to be the George L. Winfield Fleet Maintenance Facility.

BY authority of

Article 5 - Finance, Property, and Procurement Section 20-2 Baltimore City Code (Edition 2000)

SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That the Central Maintenance Garage, located at 3800 East Biddle Street, is named the George L. Winfield Fleet Maintenance Facility.

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30th day after the date it is enacted.

dlr08-0364~intro/14Jul08 namgprop/CentralGarage/nbr